

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Meeting Agenda - Final

Bicycle-Pedestrian Advisory Committee

Tuesday, January 14, 2020

8:30 AM

Third Floor Conference Room City Hall

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Agenda Items:

20-0029 Review of the City of La Crosse Code of Ethics

Attachments: Code of Ethics City of La Crosse 2020.pdf

City of La Crosse Code of Ethics

20-0038 Infrastructure Requests from La Crosse Bike Share

Attachments: Coordinating BPAC Priority List with Bike Share Bike Friendly Network Routes.p

La Crosse County Bike Share Endorsement - 100219.docx

LHI Letter of Support Bike Share Statement.docx

20-0030 Bicycle Pedestrian Improvement Plan (BPIP)

Attachments: BPIP082019.xlsx

Committee Members please review the 2012 Bike-Ped Master Plan for projects that should be completed in 2020? Staff is requesting the committee prioritize,

add or delete projects on BPIP to compose a workplan for 2020.

<u>20-0037</u> ISG Survey Estimate for Rivercrest Village Easement

Attachments: City of La Crosse-Trail Easement - 01-06-2020.pdf

Staff is requesting committee decision on ISG survey estimate and direction forward for

easement acquisition for MRT and Regional Route 1

<u>20-0032</u> Draft of Bicycle and Pedestrian Maintenance Fund Operational Concepts

<u>Attachments:</u> DRAFT Operational Plan Bike-Ped Maintenace Fund.docx

Staff is requesting review and feedback of the attached DRAFT policy

<u>20-0031</u> Decorative Crosswalks - Carolyn Dvorak

<u>Attachments:</u> Example Milwaukee Decorative Crosswalk Policy

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.